E
N
G
L
IS
H
Modular Panel Meter
Series EDM 35

H
29
6.1  Ordering Key for Modules  (continued)
Output Modules: Part Number
1 Relay 5100561
2 Relays 5100562
Analogue Output 5100560
12/24 VDC Excitation Output 5100526
6.2  Ordering Key for System EDM 35
If you want to order a custom designed system, ready for use, you can
construct a system ordering key from the following information.
EDM 35 V1D 4 1 X XXY
A:
Model
number
B:
Range
(EDM)
C:
Power
supply
D:
Relay
output
E:
Output
signal
F:
Other options
and/or special
designs
A: Model number EDM 35 Carlo Gavazzi digital meter 3 1/2 digit
B: Range (EDM)
DC voltmeters V1D: -199.9 to 199.9 mV
V2D: -1.999 to 1.999 V
V3D: -19.99 to 19.99 V
V4D: -199.9 to 199.9 V
V5D: -600 to 600 V *
* Nominal voltage according to IEC 664-1. The mea-
suring range includes 15% tolerance equal to 690 V
AC voltmeters V1A: 0 to 199.9 mV
V2A: 0 to 1.999 V
V3A: 0 to 19.99 V
V4A: 0 to 199.9 V
V5A: 0 to 600 V *
* Nominal voltage according to IEC 664-1. The mea-
suring range includes 15% tolerance equal to 690 V
E
N
G
L
IS
H
30
B: Range (EDM) (cont.)
DC ammeters A1D: -199.9 to 199.9 µA
A2D: -1.999 to 1.999 mA
A3D: -19.99 to 19.99 mA
A4D: -199.9 to 199.9 mA
A5D: -1999 to 1999 mA
A6D: -5.00 to 5.00 A
A7D: -9.99 to 9.99 A
AC ammeters A1A: 0 to 199.9 µA
A2A: 0 to 1.999 mA
A3A: 0 to 19.99 mA
A4A: 0 to 199.9 mA
A5A: 0 to 1999 mA
A6A: 0 to 5.00 A
A7A: 0 to 9.99 A
Ohmmeters R1D: 0 to 199.9 Ω
R2D: 0 to 1.999 kΩ
R3D: 0 to 19.99 kΩ
R4D: 0 to 199.9 kΩ
Frequency meters F1A: 5.0 to 199.9 Hz, Namur
F1B: 5.0 to 199.9 Hz, NPN, PNP, Contact
F1C: 5.0 to 199.9 Hz, 600 VAC
F2A: 10 to 1999 Hz, Namur
F2B: 10 to 1999 Hz, NPN, PNP, Contact
F2C: 10 to 1999 Hz, 600 VAC

H
31
Ordering Key Example
EDM 35  V1D 4 1 X XXY
Carlo Gavazzi digital meter 3 1/2 digit
-199.9 to 199.9 mV DC input
230 VAC power supply
1 relay output
No output signals
No options
C: Power supply 3: 12 to 48 VDC
4: 230 VAC
5: 115 VAC
6: 48  VAC
7: 24 VAC
D: Relay output 0: None
1: 1 relay
2: 2 relays
E: Output signal X: None
1: 4 - 20 mA
2: 0 - 20 mA
4: 0 - 10 V
5: 12 VDC excitation output
6: 24 VDC excitation output
F: Options XXY: None
CXY: High bright red display
DXY: Green display
XPY: Program lock
01Y-99Y: Special designs (assigned by factory)
E
N
G
L
IS
H
32
7777        SSSSppppeeeecccciiii ffff iiiiccccaaaatttt iiiioooonnnnssss
7.1  Main Unit
7.1.1  General Specifications
Modular Panel Meter 3 1/2 digit indicator/controller.
Display 7-segment, height 14.2 mm, red LED.
2 red LED’s for indication of relay ON.
Optional:
1) High bright red display and LED’s.
2) Green display and 2 yellow LED’s.
Max. and min. indication -1999 to 1999
A/D converter Special dual slope.
Approx. 2 display/relay updates per second.
Accuracy See module specifications.
Warm-up to rated
accuracy Current: 10 minutes; voltage: 2 minutes.
CMRR 100 dB GR = 1 kΩ.
NMRR 50 dB GR = 50 Ω.
Temperature drift See module specifications.
Excitation output See module specifications.
Degree of protection IP 65 (front), IP 20 (behind panel).
Operating temperature 0 °C to 50°C  (32°F to 122°F).
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing).
Storage temperature -10°C to 60°C (14°F to 140°F).
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing).
Approvals UL, CSA.
Weight Approx. 350 g. (affected by configuration).